
„TEHNO FOOD” SRL 

Republica Moldova,  Mun. Chișinău,  str. Academiei 11/2,  

C/F:1017600003659, IBAN: MD78ML000000002251603373 

BC „Moldindconbank”  C/B: MOLDMD2X303, TVA: 0507864 

Tel: 069099980, 079613999                                                                                                                                                      

 

 

27.09.2023 

 

Directorului Agenției Asigurare  

Resurse și Administrare Patrimoniu al  

Ministerului Apărării al Republicii Moldova 

 

 

 

Stimate domnule Director, 

Prin prezenta, Vă informăm despre faptul că am recepționat Scrisoarea 

nr.70/1507 din 22.09.2023. 

Astfel, s-a stabilit că în Documentația standard nr.115 din 15.09.2021 – 

Specificații tehnice și Specificații de preț, compania Tehno Food SRL a avut 

prezentată oferta de preț pentru lotul „Tavă perforată din oțel inoxidabil – h 100 

mm”, dar nu a fost încărcată în sistemul SIA RSAP, motiv fiind o greșeală mecanică. 

Transmitem atașat setul de acte necesare pentru validarea achiziției pentru 

loturile la care suntem învingători. 

 

 

Cu respect,      Director Eugeniu VOLONTIR 





 
 
 
 

  

 

SANELLI  AMBROGIO  Sas                                                EU VAT NUMBER: IT 00085430130                   PROFESSIONAL  KNIVES  MADE IN ITALY 

Sales office and warehouse: VIA ITALO CALVINO,  7  –  20017  RHO (MI)  –   ITALY  

PHONE  +39 026889831          www.ambrogiosanelli.it    info@ambrogiosanelli.it 

Factory and Head Office: Via Roma, 54 – 23834, Premana (LC) – Italy                   
 

 
Date: January 1st, 2023 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT 

 
We   Sanelli Ambrogio Sas – Via Roma, 54 – 23834 Premana (LC) – Italy 

   Tel. +39026889831   Fax +39026880064   info@sanelliambrogio.it 

 

Compliance declare that the following articles comply with Food Safety regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 

to regulations Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on articles 

intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 

89/109/EEC and  the  Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in  their relevant versions. When 

used as specified, the overall and specific migration limits do not exceed the limits. For 

the stainless steel parts, migration was analysed as indicated in the Italian national food 

contact legislation in expectance of European regulations. 

 

Products professional knives, axes and spatulas of ranges named Supra (black and coloured 

handles), Tecna, Chef, Hasaki and Master, made with stainless steel Nitro-B. This  

certificate is valid for the whole series of utensils mentioned above, which have been 

tested under the same test conditions. 

 

Test features Compliance has been checked according to the Italian Ministry of Health published 

Decree 195 of 6 August 2015, amending the Health Ministry Decree of 21 March 1973 on 

the Hygiene rules for packaging, containers and utensils intended to come into contact 

with foodstuffs. For cutting items that are to be used repeatedly in contact with food on 

tables and in the kitchen, assessment of suitability may be based on the following tests: 

aqueous solution of acetic acid at 3 % at 70 °C for 30 minutes; three successive "attacks" 

with determination of overall migration and specific migration of chromium, nickel and 

manganese on the desorbed solution from the third "attack" 

 

Items of our professional ranges SUPRA (black handle) and SUPRA COLOR (coloured handles) are also 

tested and certified by NSF International. Attached the NSF certificate and here the list of certified items: 

http://www.nsf.org/Certified/Food/listings.asp?standard=&company=C0003969& 

 

Through careful and constant production quality controls Sanelli Ambrogio has implemented a Quality 

Management System in compliance with the requirements of UNI EN ISO 9001:2008, for which it has been 

certified for the production and distribution of professional knives and kitchen utensils. 

 

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ambrogio Sanelli 

Owner 



















































09501200 VACUUM PACKING MACHINE 280- NO OIL 

09501300 VACUUM PACKING MACHINE 250 - LIQUID 

09505000 WHIPPED CREAM MACHINE 2 

09505005 WHIPPED CREAM MACHINE 5 

09367912 MAXIMA PC GN PAN 1/1 H150MM 

09367930 MAXIMA PC GN LID 1/1 (JI 
09367911 MAXIMA PC GN PAN 1/1 Hl00MM 

25/25 



_________________________________________________________________________________________
Item Quantity Heat No. Weight
10 8 ST 12621 6.835 KG_________________________________________________________________________________________
Melting process Electric steel
Casting method Ingot casting
Material Grade NITRO-B® Steel gr.no 1.4916
Production order 4261106
Shipment no./Date 6021653148/11.10.2016_________________________________________________________________________________________
Material description : Cold rolled strip in bars_________________________________________________________________________________________
Customer Order-No. : 149/P_________________________________________________________________________________________
Specification : Analysis 1.4116 acc. to EN 10088-1:2005, but in

Nitro-B with N2: 0,100 - 0,300 %_________________________________________________________________________________________
Dimension : 2,000 x 320,000 mm, mill edges

thickness tolerance +0,080 /-0,080 mm
width tolerance +3,600 /-0,000 mm
length 2.000,000 mm +5,000 / -0,000 mm
**********************************************
WIDTH APPR. 300 MM
**********************************************_________________________________________________________________________________________

Customers grade : 320X2.00_________________________________________________________________________________________
Chemistry Analysis (% - H [Hydrogen] in ppm)

12621 C Si Mn P S Cr Mo V
0,515 0,560 0,478 0,0250 0,0010 14,580 0,610 0,130

N
0,1450_________________________________________________________________________________________

Hardness Test

C1106 Hardness: 212 HB_________________________________________________________________________________________

We confirm, the material contains no radioactive contamination, that exceeds the
natural values. Legal requirements are kept.

Certificate is prepared by EDP-System and is valid without signature according to EN 10204.
We hereby certify, the above mentioned material is in accordance with the terms of the order.

Company
Sanelli Ambrogio S.n.c.
Via Giabbio
I-23834 PREMANA  LC

Quality Surveillance

Wetzlar, 12.10.2016

Manufacturer
Works inspector

Mr. Kai-Lukas Lotz

Page   1  of  1  

  Enclosures

Buderus Edelstahl GmbH
Buderusstraße 25, 35576 Wetzlar

Inspection certificate

EN 10204/3.1
Certificate No.

257044/1
Our Reference No. Pos.

509427 5

Stempel des
Abnahmebeauftragten
Inspectors Stamp


		2023-10-05T10:37:00+0300




